If the fees specified above are not paid within thirty (30) days of the Village issuance of an invoice for 

the services performed, a late fee of Seventy-five Dollars ($75.00) shall be added to the amount due. If 

the fees are not paid within forty-five (45) days of issuance of the invoice, a late fee of One Hundred 

Twenty-five Dollars ($125.00) shall be added. 

SECTION 2 

All other parts of Title 5, Building, Chapter 2, Building Permits and Fees, of the Village Code of the 

Village of Orland Park not specifically amended by this Ordinance shall remain in full force and effect 

unless and until they are amended by another ordinance.